NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the MiraCosta Associated Student Government finds that the March 4, 2020 declaration of a state of emergency due to the COVID-19 pandemic remains active.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the MiraCosta College Associated Student Government finds that due to the state of emergency, meeting in person would present imminent risks to the health or safety of attendees and/or the state of emergency continues to directly impact the ability of the members to meet safely in person due to the prevalence of the Delta variant of the COVID-19 virus, the indoor setting of meeting facilities, the potential presence of unvaccinated individuals attending meetings, the potential for noncompliance with mask wearing requirements, and desire to protect the health of immuno-compromised faculty, staff, students, and the public.

Presented to the	Associated	Student Government Studen	t Senate on October 8, 2021.
Yes: _18	No:	Abs: _6	_

Hannah Schmidtler

Hannah Schmidtler, President Associated Student Government MiraCosta College

Note: The full Associated Student Government board approves and endorses the

number of members who were present to complete the final editing of the resolution.

S

MiraCosta Community College, Associated Student Government

Adoption Date: 10/8/21

Resolution Renewed: 1/28/22; 2/25/22; 4/8/22